THE DATASHEET OF
AS7818ADTR-G1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AS78XXA
Document number: DS36562  Rev. 5 - 2
1 of 27
March 2018

© Diodes Incorporated
AS78XXA
Ordering Information
AS78XXA XX  XX - XX
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & Reel
Product Name Output Voltage
T : TO-220-3 E1 : RoHS Compliant
E1/G1
18 : 18V
06 : 6V
08 : 8V
09 : 9V
12 : 12V
15 : 15V
05 : 5V
TO-220-3 (2)
TF: TO-220F-3
D: TO-252-2 (3)
TO-252-2 (4)
TO-252-2 (5)
Blank : Tube G1 : RoHS Compliant
and Green
Part Number
Package
(Note 7)
Output
Voltage
(V)
RoHS
Compliant
Lead Free/
Green
Marking ID Packing Quantity
Status
(Note 6)
Alternative
 AS7805ADTR-
E1 TO-252-2
(3)/(4)/(5)
5 Lead Free AS7805AD-E1 Tape &
Reel 2500 NRND AS7805ADTR-
G1
 AS7805ADTR-
G1
5 Green AS7805AD-G1 Tape &
Reel 2500
In
Production
—
AS7805AT-E1
TO-220-3/
(2)
5 Lead Free AS7805AT-E1 Tube 1000
In
Production
—
AS7805AT-G1 5 Green AS7805AT-G1 Tube 1000
In
Production
—
 AS7805ATF-
E1 TO-220F-
3
5 Lead Free AS7805ATF-
E1 Tube 1000
In
Production
—
 AS7805ATF-
G1
5 Green AS7805ATF-
G1

© Diodes Incorporated
AS78XXA
Ordering Information (Cont.)
Part Number
Package
(Note 7)
Output
Voltage
(V)
RoHS
Compliant
Lead Free/
Green
Marking ID Packing Quantity
Status
(Note 6)
Alternative
 AS7812ADTR-
E1 TO-252-2
(3)/(4)/(5)
12 Lead Free AS7812AD-E1
Tape &
Reel 2500 NRND
AS7812ADTR-
G1
 AS7812ADTR-
G1
12 Green AS7812AD-G1
Tape &
Reel 2500
In
Production
—
AS7812AT-E1
TO-220-3/
(2)
12 Lead Free AS7812AT-E1 Tube 1000
In
Production
—
AS7812AT-G1 12 Green AS7812AT-G1 Tube 1000 End of Life AS7812AT-E1
 AS7812ATF-
E1 TO-220F-
3
12 Lead Free AS7812ATF-
E1 Tube 1000 End of Life None
 AS7812ATF-
G1
12 Green AS7812ATF-
G1
Tube 1000 End of Life None
 AS7815ADTR-
E1 TO-252-2
(3)/(4)/(5)
15 Lead Free AS7815AD-E1
Tape &
Reel 2500 End of Life
AS7815ADTR-
G1
 AS7815ADTR-
G1
15 Green AS7815AD-G1
Tape &
Reel 2500
In
Production
—
AS7815AT-E1
TO-220-3/
(2)
15 Lead Free AS7815AT-E1 Tube 1000
In
Production